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Area Volume
Volume 

Cumulativo
Area Volume
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Cumulativo
Area Volume
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Cumulativo
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Cumulativo
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Cumulativo
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Volume 

Cumulativo
Area Volume

Volume 

Cumulativo

1 0+000.000 0.28 0 0 0.42 0 0 0.7 0 0 3.541 0 0 4.392 0 0 1.285 0 0 0 0 0 0.114 0 0

2 0+020.000 0.299 5.786 5.786 0.448 8.679 8.679 0.746 14.464 14.464 3.586 71.266 71.266 4.504 88.955 88.955 1.291 25.757 25.757 0 0 0 0.114 2.28 2.28

3 0+040.000 0.325 6.233 12.019 0.487 9.349 18.028 0.812 15.582 30.046 3.64 72.261 143.526 4.66 91.638 180.594 1.315 26.064 51.821 0 0 0 0.114 2.28 4.56

4 0+060.000 0.35 6.746 18.765 0.525 10.119 28.147 0.875 16.865 46.912 3.76 74.006 217.532 4.838 94.978 275.572 1.679 29.942 81.763 0 0 0 0.114 2.28 6.839

5 0+080.000 0.35 6.999 25.764 0.525 10.499 38.646 0.875 17.498 64.409 3.761 75.212 292.744 4.839 96.767 372.339 2.852 45.306 127.07 9.939 99.387 99.387 0.114 2.28 9.119

6 0+100.000 0.349 6.991 32.754 0.524 10.486 49.132 0.873 17.477 81.887 3.755 75.161 367.905 4.832 96.706 469.045 4.426 72.778 199.848 12.091 220.292 319.679 0.114 2.28 11.399

7 0+120.000 0.334 6.835 39.59 0.502 10.253 59.385 0.836 17.088 98.974 3.662 74.17 442.075 4.718 95.503 564.548 6.205 106.31 306.158 14.358 264.482 584.162 0.114 2.28 13.679

8 0+140.000 0.308 6.427 46.017 0.462 9.641 69.025 0.771 16.068 115.042 3.605 72.672 514.747 4.562 92.799 657.347 9.218 154.229 460.386 18.405 327.623 911.785 0.114 2.28 15.959

9 0+160.000 0.282 5.905 51.921 0.423 8.857 77.882 0.705 14.761 129.803 3.554 71.595 586.343 4.408 89.693 747.04 11.133 203.503 663.889 20.651 390.558 1302.343 0.114 2.28 18.239

10 0+169.500 0.28 3.092 55.013 0.42 4.638 82.52 0.7 7.73 137.533 3.541 39.023 625.366 4.392 48.396 795.436 12.191 128.279 792.168 22.075 234.994 1537.337 0.114 1.254 19.493

Pavim. Marciapiede
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1 0+000.000 10.96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 0+020.000 9.741 207.008 207.008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 0+040.000 7.746 174.877 381.885 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 0+060.000 0.315 80.619 462.505 2.384 23.841 23.841 6.549 65.487 65.487 6.549 65.487 65.487

5 0+080.000 0 3.155 465.66 22.144 245.285 269.126 10.339 168.881 234.368 10.339 168.881 234.368

6 0+100.000 0 0 465.66 55.094 772.379 1041.505 12.794 231.338 465.706 12.794 231.338 465.706

7 0+120.000 0 0 465.66 97.615 1527.088 2568.593 15.08 278.739 744.445 15.08 278.739 744.445

8 0+140.000 0 0 465.66 151.642 2492.574 5061.167 18.955 340.35 1084.795 18.955 340.35 1084.795

9 0+160.000 0 0 465.66 215.842 3674.843 8736.011 21.229 401.848 1486.644 21.229 401.848 1486.644

10 0+169.500 0 0 465.66 257.976 2606.001 11342.012 22.67 241.448 1728.092 22.67 241.448 1728.092
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Sez Prog Area Scavo Fossi
Volume Scavo 

Fossi

Volume Scavo Fossi 

Cumulativo

1 0+000.000 3.843 0 0

2 0+020.000 4.102 79.455 79.455

3 0+040.000 5.127 92.288 171.743

4 0+060.000 5.675 108.018 279.761

5 0+080.000 4.897 105.721 385.482

6 0+100.000 4.231 91.281 476.763

7 0+120.000 4.244 84.751 561.514

8 0+140.000 3.887 81.311 642.825

9 0+160.000 3.147 70.343 713.168

10 0+169.500 2.769 32.536 745.704
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